1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
Docker 1:000 1500 / 210		L 4 + .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		nereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	_
Masaki TSUKUDE	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha	P TC
	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	327
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Chiyoda-ku	15. 15.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN	3/2
Assignment Merger		<u>18</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: November 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	
		1000
If the document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	the execution date of the application is:  November 4,  B. Patent No(s).	1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	1998
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num	B. Patent No(s).	1998
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached?  Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached? Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached?  Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   Enclosed	1
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY  Internal Address:	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached?  Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached? Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY  Internal Address:	B. Patent No(s).  bers attached?  Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

of the original document.

Stephen A. Becker, 26,527

December 18, 1998

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

00000014 500417 09215927 12/31/1998 SBURNS

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0409**  Docket No.:

**RECORDED: 12/18/1998** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(I) Masaki isokobe	_ (4)	(7)
(1) Masaki TSUKUDE (2)	(5)	(7) (8)
(3)	(6)	(9)
who have made a certain new and usef		
Mitsubishi Denki Kabus	shiki Kaisha of	
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chom	ne, Chiyoda-ku, TO	(YO 100-8310 JAPAN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter of as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve		tire right, title and interest for the United States of America
MULTI-BANK SYSTE OPERATING AT HIG		MORY DEVICE CAPABLE OF
(a) for which an application for United Serial No;		on, and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for United	d States Letters Patent was exec	uted on November 4, 1998,
United States Letters Patent which ma continuations, or continuations-in-part of Industrial Property to the said ASSIG undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a and obtaining original, divisional, reiss successors, assigns and legal representations based thereon, growing out of or related	by be granted therefor and any sthereof, and the right to all bend in the property of the prop	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals efits under the International Convention for the Protection of INEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:  and to render all necessary assistance in making application for the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its ration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent the said ASSIGNEE its successors assigns and applications for patents.
and legal representatives, deemed esser	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protect	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of inventors  1) Maraka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Maraka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name: 3) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Maraka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name: 3) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Joseka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:  3) Name:  4) Name:  5) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:  3) Name:  4) Name:  5) Name:  6) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Joseph Park Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:  3) Name:  4) Name:  5) Name:  6) Name:  7) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS  1) Manaka Isaka Isaka Name: Masaki TSUKUDE  2) Name:  3) Name:  4) Name:  5) Name:  6) Name:	ntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection signatures:	tion and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0410